

**Hari Singh and others vs. Mahant Ram and others**  
**RSA No.239 of 2025**

**11.11.2025 Present:**

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vijay Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Issue notice on substantial question of law No. 6 framed at page No.23 of the paper book.

**CMP No. 26873 of 2025**

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Till the next date of hearing, status quo qua possession be maintained with respect to the suit land.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

11<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
tarun